

35 Ct. Cases 136/2022

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. PRAVEEN SOLANKI
SON OF RAMESH KUMAR
PS BINDAPUR

16.10.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for the accused
(through Video Conferencing).

No PW is present today.

The counsel for the complainant has moved an application for summoning one witness i.e. PW Mr. Tarun Sah. Copy of the application is supplied to the accused.

Heard on the application.

The counsel for the complainant submits that Mr. Tarun Sah has already been examined-in-chief as PW-2 on 28.11.2024 and that the present application is being moved for summoning the said witness as he has already left the services of the complainant.

The counsel for the accused submits that there is no objection if the present application is allowed.

Accordingly, the present application is allowed.

Let PW-2 Tarun Sah be summoned for the next date on filing of PF, for his cross-examination.

Put up for remaining PE on 28.11.2025.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
16.10.2025