

28 Ct. Cases 136/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. PRAVEEN SOLANKI S/O
RAMESH KUMAR (USER/RC)
PS BINDA PUR

19.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.
Ms. Lubna, Ld. proxy counsel for the accused.
PW Mr. R.N. Meena, Deputy General Manager.

The matter has been repeatedly passed over since morning, at the request of the proxy counsel for the accused, for appearance of the accused. It is only now that the accused has appeared at 12:15 PM. He is given a stern warning to henceforth appear well in time.

PW Mr. R.N. Meena is examined-in-chief as PW-4.

PW Mr. Ashutosh Kumar is examined-in-chief as PW-5.

The cross-examination of both PW-4 and PW-5 is deferred at the request of the proxy counsel for the accused, on the ground that the main counsel Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta is unavailable today.

Accordingly, the witnesses are discharged for today.

They are bound down for the next date of hearing, for their cross-examination.

Put up for conclusion of PE on **06.04.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
19.03.2026